
NEPF Liaisons – District Representatives 

Carson City 
Jose Delfin 
Associate Superintendent 
jdelfin@carson.k12.nv.us 
(775)283-2130

Churchill 
Kevin Lords 
Director of Human Resources 
lordsk@churchillcsd.com 
(775)428-7240

Clark 
Erik Skramstad 
Director, Professional Growth System 
skramea@nv.ccsd.net 
(702)855-9768

Douglas 
Joseph Girdner 
Executive Director of Human Resources 
jgirdner@dcsd.k12.nv.us 
(775) 782-7177

Elko 
Christopher McAnany 
Director of Secondary Education 
cmcanany@ecsdnv.net 
(775)738-5196

Esmeralda 
Neil Terhune, Ed.D. 
Superintendent 
nterhune@esmeraldacountyschools.com 
(505)860-2056

Eureka 
Tate Else 
Superintendent 
telse@eureka.k12.nv.us 

Humboldt 
Dawn Hagness 
Assistant Superintendent 
dhagness@hcsdnv.com 
(775)623-8100

Lander 
Scott Shakespeare
Program Administrator
sshakespeare@landernv.net
(775)635-6114

Lincoln 
Stephanie Vincent 
Principal 
svincent@lcsdnv.com 
(775)962-5832

Lyon 
Dawn Huckaby 
Director of Human Resources 
dhuckaby@lyoncsd.org 
(775)463-6800

Mineral 
Hope Blinco 
Human Resources/Payroll 
blincoh@mineral.k12.nv.us 
(775)945-2403  ext. 16

Nye 
Evangelyn Visser 
Associate Superintendent 
evisser@nyeschools.org 
(775)727-7743

Susan Schmidt, Ed.D. 
Director, Human Resources 
sschmidt@nyeschools.org 
(775)727-7743, Ext. 238

Pershing 
Russel Fecht 
Superintendent 
rfecht@pershing.k12.nv.us 

Storey 
Estelle Jorgensen 
HR Specialist 
esjorgensen@storeynv.com 
(775)847-0983

Washoe 
Marissa McClish 
PGS Project Coordinator 
MMcClish@washoeschools.net 
(775)348-3844

White Pine 
Adam Young 
Superintendent 
adam.young@wpcnvadmin.com 
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